4
HP 3000 Corporate Business Systems
General System Configuration Information
Maximum Supported Hardware Configuration*
990 DX, 992/100 DX
990, 992/100
992/200 DX,
992/200

Meter Cabinet provides 32 EIA (Electronic Industries Association) units of rack space (one
EIA unit = 1.75 inches). Each component occupies a speciÕc number of EIA units.
How to Order Cabinets and Peripherals
Cabinets can be ordered as a Factory Integrated product or as a Standalone product. The
Factory Integrated Cabinet provides a choice of peripherals as options to the cabinet which
are rack-mounted at the factory. Additional separate peripherals can be ordered as add-on
products to the cabinet and rack-mounted at the customer site by a Customer Engineer
(CE). The Standalone Cabinet and peripherals are both ordered as separate products. The
Standalone Cabinet arrives unracked and all peripherals are rack-mounted into the cabinet at
the customer site by a Customer Engineer.
Supported Racked Components
The Corporate Business System cabinet supports a variety of disk drives, tape drives, DTCs
and the HP-PB I/O Card Cage. Combinations of supported products are limited only by
space inside the cabinet and 16-amp maximum current limit. Factory Integrated Cabinets
have been structured so that all orderable conÕgurations will not exceed the 16-amp maximum
current limit. When conÕguring cabinets to be installed in the Õeld the conÕguration should
be checked to ensure it does not exceed 16-amp maximum current limit.
Components Supported in the 1.6 Meter Cabinets
Product
Number
Description EIA
Units
Required Mounting Hardware Current
Consumption
120 VAC 208 - 240
VAC
Tape Drives
7979A1 1/2-inch tape drive 5 opt. 1A4 and three C2790A ballasts 2.81 A 1.46 A
7980A1 1/2-inch tape drive 5 opt. 1A4 and three C2790A ballasts 2.81 A 1.46 A
7980XC1 1/2-inch tape drive 5 opt. 1A4 and three C2790A ballasts 2.81 A 1.46A
42802 1/2-inch cartridge tape (Model
A02)
6 Included 4.1 A 2.08 A
Series 6000 SCSI Multi-Mechanism Package (also available as integrated cabinet option)
C2462R 1.3 GB disk 4 Included 2.6 A 1.5 A
C2464R 2 GB DDS 4 Included 2.6 A 1.5 A
C2465R Two SCSI 2 GB DDS 4 Included 2.6 A 1.5 A
1Three anti-tip ballasts (C2790A) are required for one or more 1/2-inch tape drive mechanism
2Stacker requires ten inch clearance above and below tape drive. Therefore, any devices racked above or below
the 4280 must not have front panel accessibility.
4-18 HP 3000 Corporate Business Systems 92/29/06
Components Supported in the 1.6 Meter Cabinets (cont.)
Product
Number
Description EIA
Units
Required Mounting Hardware Current
Consumption
120 VAC 208 - 240
VAC
HP-FL Disk Array3
C2252HA 2.72 GB high availability disk
array
6 Included 4.0 A 2.0 A
C2254HA 5.44 GB high availability disk
array
6 Included 4.0 A 2.0 A
C2252B 2.72 GB disk array with 2 disks 6 Included 4.0 A 2.0 A
C2254B 5.44 GB disk array with 4 disks 6 Included 4.0 A 2.0 A
Data Terminal Connects
2340A DTC16 6 35199E 2 A 1 A
2345A DTC48 6 C2799A 2 A 1 A
Expansion Modules
A1828A HP-PB I/O Expansion Module 7 Included N/A 3.0 A
Filler Panels
40101A/2A/3A/4A/5A/6A/7A - 1 to 7 Õller panels